% MONASH University

Results updated 27t August 2019.

SUMMARY OF COOLING TOWER TESTING STATUS (Clayton)

Building
No.
5
11S
11S
12
13D
13F
17
18
18
23
23
23
23
25
28
30
35
36
36
37
37
68
75
75
76

86

cT
43

51

56

37
34/35
31/32
29

25

26

21

23

58

59
49/50
9/10
08
57
06
07
05
01
46/47
52/53
54
60/61

62/63

Building

Krongold Centre S. Roof Plant Room57

Scenic Bvd

Humanities South- 9th floor unit 1
20 Chancellors Walk
Humanities South- 9th floor unit 2
20 Chancellors Walk

Law School - Roof Area

15 Ancora Imparo Way

Medical 13D South Roof

35 Rainforest Walk

Medical 13F Roof Plant Room
26 Innovation Walk

Biology - Roof Area

18 Innovation Walk

Zoology East - Roof Area

25 Rainforest Walk

Zoology West - Roof Area

25 Rainforest Walk

Chemistry - South West Roof
17 Rainforest Walk

Chemistry East Roof Area

17 Rainforest Walk

Chemistry East Roof Area

17 Rainforest Walk

Chemistry East Roof Area

17 Rainforest Walk

Eastern Science Lecture Theatres
15 Rainforest Walk
Mathematics Building Ground North
9 Rainforest Walk
Hargrave-Andrew Library Roof
13 College Walk

Engineering 35 West Roof

16 Alliance Lane

Engineering 36 West Roof

18 Alliance Lane

Engineering 36 East Roof

18 Alliance Lane

Engineering 37 South East Roof
17 Alliance Lane

North Ground - Engineering 37
17 Alliance Lane

Performing Arts Centre - East Roof
55 Scenic Bvd

STRIP 1 Building 75 Roof

15 Innovation Walk

STRIP 1 Building 75 Roof

15 Innovation Walk

STRIP 2 Building 76 Roof

19 Innovation Walk

Green Chemical Futures

13 Rainforest Walk

Last Sampling
Date

15 August 2019

15 August 2019

14 August 2019

14 August 2019
14 August 2019

14 August 2019

14 August 2019
14 August 2019

14 August 2019

14 August 2019
14 August 2019
15 August 2019
15 August 2019
15 August 2019
19 August 2019

14 August 2019

Test

HCC &
Leg
HCC &
Leg

HCC &
Leg

HCC &
Leg
HCC
Leg
HCC &
Leg

HCC &
Leg
HCC &
Leg
HCC &
Leg

HCC &
Leg
HCC &
Leg
HCC &
Leg
HCC &
Leg
HCC &
Leg
HCC &
Leg
HCC &
Leg

Status

System
Empty
System
Empty
System
Empty
System
Empty
Clear

Clear
System
Empty
System
Empty
Clear
System
Empty
Clear
Clear
Clear
System
Empty
System
Empty
Clear
Clear
Clear
System
Empty
Clear
Clear
Clear
Clear
Clear

Clear

Clear




SUMMARY OF COOLING TOWER TESTING STATUS (Caulfield)

Building No. Building. Last Sampling Date Test Status
502 Building B Caulfield #1 6 August 2019 HCC & Leg Clear
502 Building B Caulfield #2 6 August 2019 HCC & Leg  Clear
510 Building H Caulfield 6 August 2019 HCC & Leg  Clear
518 Building S Caulfield 6 August 2019 HCC & Leg  Clear

If the status of a cooling tower is defined as 'Not Clear' please contact John Luxford
(X53042) or Alex Precht (X51515) before a Roof Access Permit is issued.



