

## SUMMARY OF COOLING TOWER TESTING STATUS (Clayton)

Building	СТ	Building	Last Sampling	Test	Status
No.			Date		
5	43	Krongold Centre S. Roof Plant Room57 Scenic Bvd			System Empty
115	51	Humanities South- 9th floor unit 1 20 Chancellors Walk			System Empty
115	56	Humanities South- 9th floor unit 2 20 Chancellors Walk			System Empty
12	37	Law School - Roof Area 15 Ancora Imparo Way			System Empty
13D	34/35	Medical 13D South Roof 35 Rainforest Walk	15 August 2019	HCC & Leg	Clear
13F	31/32	Medical 13F Roof Plant Room 26 Innovation Walk	15 August 2019	HCC & Leg	Clear
17	29	Biology - Roof Area 18 Innovation Walk			System Empty
18	25	Zoology East - Roof Area 25 Rainforest Walk			System Empty
18	26	Zoology West - Roof Area 25 Rainforest Walk	14 August 2019	HCC & Leg	Clear
23	21	Chemistry - South West Roof 17 Rainforest Walk			System Empty
23	23	Chemistry East Roof Area 17 Rainforest Walk	14 August 2019	HCC & Leg	Clear
23	58	Chemistry East Roof Area 17 Rainforest Walk	14 August 2019	HCC Leg	Clear
23	59	Chemistry East Roof Area 17 Rainforest Walk	14 August 2019	HCC & Leg	Clear
25	49/50	Eastern Science Lecture Theatres 15 Rainforest Walk			System Empty
28	9/10	Mathematics Building Ground North 9 Rainforest Walk			System Empty
30	80	Hargrave-Andrew Library Roof 13 College Walk	14 August 2019	HCC & Leg	Clear
35	57	Engineering 35 West Roof 16 Alliance Lane	14 August 2019	HCC & Leg	Clear
36	06	Engineering 36 West Roof 18 Alliance Lane	14 August 2019	HCC & Leg	Clear
36	07	Engineering 36 East Roof 18 Alliance Lane			System Empty
37	05	Engineering 37 South East Roof 17 Alliance Lane	14 August 2019	HCC & Leg	Clear
37	01	North Ground - Engineering 37 17 Alliance Lane	14 August 2019	HCC & Leg	Clear
68	46/47	Performing Arts Centre - East Roof 55 Scenic Bvd	15 August 2019	HCC & Leg	Clear
75	52/53	STRIP 1 Building 75 Roof 15 Innovation Walk	15 August 2019	HCC & Leg	Clear
75	54	STRIP 1 Building 75 Roof 15 Innovation Walk	15 August 2019	HCC & Leg	Clear
76	60/61	STRIP 2 Building 76 Roof 19 Innovation Walk	19 August 2019	HCC & Leg	Clear
86	62/63	Green Chemical Futures 13 Rainforest Walk	14 August 2019	HCC & Leg	Clear

## SUMMARY OF COOLING TOWER TESTING STATUS (Caulfield)

Building No.	Building.	Last Sampling Date	Test	Status
502	Building B Caulfield #1	6 August 2019	HCC & Leg	Clear
502	Building B Caulfield #2	6 August 2019	HCC & Leg	Clear
510	Building H Caulfield	6 August 2019	HCC & Leg	Clear
518	Building S Caulfield	6 August 2019	HCC & Leg	Clear

If the status of a cooling tower is defined as 'Not Clear' please contact John Luxford (X53042) or Alex Precht (X51515) before a Roof Access Permit is issued.